For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 21

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Depth Regulator & Tine Shield

\\\—ll.
g =
. N, A.\ N f
2 e O
A <t Y. o N
// =N .,M\ VY \\ o
" \ o f
/”,., - n”",__r I AHM,“‘_‘ e /
'.w.llll‘ __.lk“_Man.Ln.l.- AR i ‘ ‘ A\ mﬂlll.. m -] Nuv‘w \ hwu,
/ /// \_wp_ umhyL ““ |.\ 1]
Ly r N\ H /ﬂl N/
| L. \ 4

<

[ y
s, N N
v‘ Vw_mm m ””w_ryl \“_““A N, [ L]
/

)
N
et
N )

;
’

-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010) Page 2 of 21
Depth Regulator & Tine Shield
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  710-3005 1 /P Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"
2 GW-1113-1099 1 /P Bushing Spacer, .5 x .375 x .3
3  710-04049 1 /P Hex Flange Bolt, 5/16"-18 x .625
4  712-04065 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 3/8"-16
5 1900864 1 /P Depth Regulator
6 GW-9120 1 /P Retaining Ring
7 GW-9119 1 /P Depth Regulator Knob
8 1900867001 1 /P Depth Regulator Bar Drag
9  710-0599 1 /P Thread-forming Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"
10  710-04043 1 /P Hex Flange Bolt, 5/16"-18
11 GW-9929 1 /P Washer, 1.12 x .34 x .06
12 1904563 1 /P Hood
13 GW-2525 1 Hood Bracket
14  715-04034 1 /P Roll Pin (Spiral), 1/4" x 1"
15  750-04556 1 Split Spacer
16  732-04320 1 /P Spring
17 710-0597 1 /P Hex Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1"
18 712-04064 1 /P Locknut, 1/4"-20

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 21

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Drive Lever & Yoke Assembly

I
\n\\\\ )

) == N
_nw_nf ~
L3

//
-
e

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010) Page 4 of 21
Drive Lever & Yoke Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 647-04006 1 /P Forward/Reverse Lever
2 1908156 1 /P Clutch Pawl Spring
3  710-0805 1 /P Hex Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2"
4  GW-2447 1 /P Bushing, .5 x.316 x .375
5  736-0607 1 /P External Tooth Lockwasher, 5/16"
6 912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16"-18
7  686-04006-0638 1 /P Roller Assembly
8 1900468010 1 /P Yoke (Left)
9 1900469001 1 /P Yoke (Right)
10 1900860001 1 /P Yoke Pivot Link
11  710-0514 1 /P Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1"
12 936-0169 1 /P Lockwasher, 3/8"
13  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, 3/8"
14  912-3017 1 /P Hex Nut, 3/8"-16
15 GW-1113-1099 1 /P Bushing Spacer, .5 x .375 x .3
16 GW-2595099 1 /P Knob

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 21

L\

N
- /”ﬁ

PSS e .0\

1]
~l
/
Q- @STZTC T
P U €SZITTRC
i~y

GRes

L
B N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

|Lﬁv—.

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

= .,
g ( \U, _._f N\ e

3 NE) mm% o
£ Y |

m —




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Drive System

Page 6 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9362 1 /P Spring Pin, 1/8"
2 936-0326 1 /P Flat Washer, .510 x 1.0 x .125
3 GW-9934 1 /P Shoulder Washer, 1.25 x .50 x .25
4 GW-9932 1 /P Disc Spring Washer
5 GW-2628 1 /P Wheel Speed Shift Lever
6 1902240 1 /P Knob
7  GW-9317 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1"
8 GW-1033 1 /P Swivel
9 936-0275 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x .688 x .065
10 714-04048 1 /P Hair Pin Cotter
11 912-0158 1 /P Hex Locknut, 5/16"-18
12 710-0514 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 3/8"-16 x 1"
13 936-0169 1 /P Lockwasher, 3/8"
14  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x .810 x .051
15 GW-1113-1099 1 /P Bushing Spacer, .5 x .375 x .3
16 GW-9120 1 /P Retaining Ring
17 GW-2102 1 Belt Adjustment, 3-7/8"
18 GW-2100 1 /P Belt Adjustment Rod
19 912-3012 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/2"-20
20  710-0539 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 3/8"-24 x 1.75
21  756-04171 1 /P Reverse Disc
22  GW-9245 1 /P Forward Drive Belt
23  619-04124 1 /P Engine Power Take-off Pulley
24 736-04192 1 /P Flat Washer, .766 x 1.0 x .031
24  736-04187 1 /P Flat Washer, .766 x 1.0 x .062
25 GW-9303 1 /P Engine Pulley Key, 3/16"x 2-1/2"
26  710-0376 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1"
27  912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16"-18
28  GW-1034A 1 /P Engine Mounting Bar
29 GW-9147 1 /P Thread Protector Plug
30 710-0672 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 5/16"-24 x 1.125
31 936-0119 1 /P Lockwasher, 5/16"
32  719-04222-0637 1 /P Motor Mount
33  736-3052 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x 1.0 x .105
34  710-0606 1 /P Hex Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1-1/2"
35 934-04231 1 /P Wheel Assembly, 16 x 4.6 x 8"
35 634-04230-0662 1 Rim Assembly
35  734-0808A 1 /P Tire, 16.2 x4.6
36  712-04064 1 /P Hex Flange Nut, 1/4"-20
37 1900870001 1 /P Clutch Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 21

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Forward Interlock System

J/

\{.....i..-..{yJ(

%’

\\nw

ol
Pl
s |
e
- ,mmﬂ .“ ]
oy

\.l““ﬂ“““lL.-, A

| =i
) _ _mm_"“m__-,
] o G\

TN

P
=
\\

/

/
e

v\-\

i

Ny,

N
/

s

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010) Page 8 of 21
Forward Interlock System
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 725-04368 1 PTO Switch
2  736-0508 1 Internal L-Washer, 9/16"
3  725-0157 1 /P Plastic Tie

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 21

Idd

// \,

\
g N \ ,/

AN
_Ru ﬁ /YII,
.mm.@: ¥ 0f

o~ =

<o |/

N
— A(_/.\\
£/ A —
.
n,_m r‘“. /“// ,
\O} N‘/I\{ \ . llillWMHWWW,, .
m_ / e
o I.
W .__nw._nvan“uuun&ﬂ” ,/ // / ~
K / am : 2 AN / y\_,\ I-
2 L INEE -
o ~ /r.l l\“““\.. ,m,\
& / A-uo =
23 ' /
TS -
25 wuh”@
_R/u $ ..nn"mqw ;
&< =
Qe
e ; .
m ..h.m A,/ O iy

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Handle Assembly

Page 10 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9548 1 /P Hex Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2"
2 GW-9119 1 /P Handlebar Height Adjustment Knob
3 GW-9120 1 /P Retaining Ring
4 GW-1881 1 /P Handlebar Height Adjustment Stud
5 912-0206 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/2"-13
6 1900854010 1 /P Handlebar Hgt, Adj. Clamp (LT)
7 1900856010 1 /P Handlebar Hgt. Adj. Ratchet (LT)
8 1900857010 1 /P Handlebar Hgt. Adj. Ratchet (RT)
9 1900855010 1 /P Handlebar Hgt. Adj. Clamp (RT)
10 1900858010 1 /P Handlebar Mounting Base
11  649-04020-0638 1 /P Handlebars
12 720-04083 1 /P Handlebars Grip
13 1918111 1 Curved Head Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 2"
14 1186389 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/4"-20
15 1909286P 1 /P Throttle Control & Cable, 66"
16  725-0157 1 /P Plastic Tie
17 GW-9219 1 /P Wire Harness Retainer Plug
18  725-04367 1 Handlebar Wire Harness Assembly
19 625-04097 1 /P Switch Assembly
20  710-0779A 1 /P Pan Head Screw, #10-16 x 1/2"
21 GW-9733 1 /P Phillips Head Screw, 10-32 x 1/2"
22  786-04003-0638 1 /P Operator Presence Control Lever
23 GW-9199 1 /P Pivot Pin
24  GW-9514 1 /P Retaining Ring
25 GW-9387 1 /P Return Spring
26  912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16"-18
27  936-0119 1 /P Washer, 5/16"
28  710-0805 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1.5
29 1901835 1 Plug Cap

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 21

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Label Map Horse

|

al Fire Agencies For Laws Or Regula- |;

parks That Can Start Fires Around Dry |;
ions To Fire Prevention Requirements.

WWW.mymowerparts.com

ILUGR 4

Eh

AN 1N

| Funw)



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Label Map Horse

Page 12 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

777120945 777120945 1 /P LABEL-TINES/PTO CLUTCH TBILT TILLE

777120944 777120944 1 /P LABEL-FORWARD INTR

777123103 777123103 1 LABEL-TILLER 600 TINE SHIELD
7T77X43688  777X43688 1 LABEL-ETHANOL

777120358 777120358 1 LBL-PLACE HAND HERE

777S33200  777S33200 1 LABEL-WARNING SPARKS

777532664 777532664 1 LABEL:TILLER/680 TINE SHIELD
777D11025  777D11025 1 LABEL-TILLER HANDLE PANEL:HORSE

777122626 777122626 1 LABEL:TILLER HANDLE 680

777120946 777120946 1 LABEL-FORWARD INTRLK TBILT TILLER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Quick Reference

Page 13 of 21

g
=
Ill\

gﬁﬁ

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Quick Reference

Page 14 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
BS-491435S 1 /P Pre Filter
BS-491588S 1 /P Air Filter
951-3013 1 S  Fuel Filter
BS-795221 1 Fuel Cap
GW-9245 1 /P Drive Belt - FWD
N/A 1 Drive Belt - REV
619-04124 1 /P Engine PTO Pulley
1909286P 1 /P Clutch Cable - FWD
N/A 1 Clutch Cable - REV
742-04223-0637 1 /P Bolo Tine Left
742-04224-0637 1 /P Bolo Tine Right
934-04231 1 /P Wheel Assembly
934-04231 1 /P Foam Grip
1902240 1 /P Shift Control Knob
GW-2595099 1 /P Handle Knob

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

..

N2y v A,
St

Ry o

Page 15 of 21

\\s-1l
___

-\ _\

Lry

\‘

'--\

<+’

L e AAHWU_ I.Ir

(e (-14]
_m

= & N
- ,‘.ﬁ.

J\._ um/

WWW.mymowerparts.com

(=)

[
o0

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Tiller Shaft Assembly




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Tiller Shaft Assembly

Page 16 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1915068 1 /P Self-Sealing Screw, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Screws
have special sealing, cannot be reused.
2 GW-20873 1 /P Tiller Housing Cover
3 911-04082 1 /P Tine Shaft
4  941-3037 1 /P Ball Bearing
5 1901976 1 /P Worm Gear
6 GW-1104 1 /P Woodruff Key
7 921-04035 1 /P Oil Seal
8 916-0101 1 /P External Retaining Ring
9 718-04614 1 /P Dog Clutch
10 GW-9301099 1 /P Key, 3/16" x 1"
11 GW-2127 1 /P Spring
12 1915069 1 /P Self-Sealing Screw, 1/4"-20 x 7/8" Screws
have special sealing, cannot be reused.
13  718-04406 1 /P Cap
14  736-04305 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.75 x 1.5 x .062 Use multiple
washer to obtain required thickness of
.005"-.015"
14  736-04306 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.75 x 1.5 x .005 Use multiple
washer to obtain required thickness of
.005"-.015"
14  736-04307 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.75 x 1.5 x .03 Use multiple
washer to obtain required thickness of
.005"-.015"
14  736-04308 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.75 x 1.5 x .01 Use multiple
washer to obtain required thickness of
.005"-.015"
15 941-04299 1 /P Cup Bearing
16 GW-11602 1 /P Shaft
17  921-04030 1 /P Oill Seal
18 716-04102 1 /P Retaining Ring
19 1902000 1 /P Attachment Housing
20 1909157 1 Oil Dipstick
21  941-04298 1 /P Cone Bearing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

\o

Page 17 of 21

//\ \\\_._1.
// \A.\ v
o~ . N
\\ \.\\l!iun v.\\w.:;
7] = T -
Y AK\\ ,.n_. O
\ e N
\ Vat “W.. ,H,A‘ ()
\.-, o \A\.\) l// S
e X £
=1 V W
| Q
= Nemy q
PRI S
A L -/gm, \ m
| Wmnw ,/
) >
mnmm“nnlAmmw o m
7)) v o
@ :
N W "m — )
,”mm)mwv “,_
/ |
>
! e
(&P
/Amm_ @

[

g
b |
3&--- L,f.__,

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Tine Assembly




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Tine Assembly

Page 18 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 686-04068-0637 1 /P Tine Holder
2  710-3096 1 /P Hex Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2"
3 912-3000 1 /P Hex Locknut, 3/8"-16
4  742-04223-0637 1 /P Bolo Tine Left
5  742-04224-0637 1 /P Bolo Tine Right
6 710-0514 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 3/8"-16 x 1"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 19 of 21

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)

Wheel Shaft Assembly

Ly
ey

(86T
o / vl \ \‘ ~
T een e

Ea T
RGN )
. ,.@Mw g @

N u..\ MJWII. ey o
7
1

..‘Mv\\“/ pa—
AFk\H [
)

N e, A

T

on
<

2

7
N / \u..,:uu@/!n.
T, AW

AN/ g Eh

/ /mmmMF

R A \
o N
D/ e
R

.\\ mnmwu e

. N
U . _mmw Ir_lﬁ
et

\ - v

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010)
Wheel Shaft Assembly

Page 20 of 21

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04454 1 /P Hex Head Screw, #10-32 x 3/8"
2 GW-9463 1 /P Knob
3 GW-2263 1 /P Plate
4 1186349 1 /P Hex Flange Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2"
5 710-04043 1 /P Hex Flange Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4"
6 936-0275 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/16"
7 GW-9362 1 /P Spring Pin, 1/8"
8 912-3012 1 /P Hex Nut, 1/2"-20
8 936-0326 1 /P Flat Washer, .510 x 1.0 x .125
9 GW-9934 1 /P Shoulder Washer, 1.25 x .50 x .25
10 GW-9932 1 /P Disc Spring Washer, 1.97 x 1.0 x .118
11 GW-2628 1 /P Wheel Speed Shift Lever
12 719-04015P 1 /P Power Unit Transmission Cover
13 GW-1123 1 /P Transmission Cover Gasket
14  710-0376 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1"
15 912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16"-18
16 1901439 1 /P Plunger Spring
17  GW-1035 1 /P Plunger
18 1901440 1 /P Clip Ring
19 712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8"-16
20 1902004 1 /P Screw, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2"
21  786-04002 1 /P Tines/PTO Clutch Lever
22  710-3013 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"
23  741-04008 1 /P Tines/PTO Clutch Bushing
24  GW-9516 1 /P External Retaining Ring
25 GW-2461 1 /P Tines/PTO Clutch Shaft
26 GW-9911 1 /P Hi-Collar Lockwasher, 1/4"
27 GW-9672 1 S  Socket Head Screw, 1/4"-20 x 3/8"
28 916-0101 1 /P External Retaining Ring
29  718-04615 1 /P Dog Clutch
30 GW-9301099 1 /P Key, 3/16" x 1"
31  710-0157 1 /P Hex Head Screw, 5/16"-24 x 3/4"
32 736-04193 1 /P Spring Washer, .827 x .331 x .098
33 GWwW-2107 1 /P Transmission Drive Pulley
34 GW-50027 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.25 x .687 x .075
35 1186310 1 /P Flange Nut, 1/4"-20 x .75
36  718-04007 1 /P Front Bearing Cap
37  921-04044 1 /P Oil Seal
38  736-04305 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.175 x 1.5 x .062
38  736-04306 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.175 x 1.5 x .005
38  736-04307 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.175x 1.5 x .03
38  736-04308 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.175x 1.5 x .01
39  941-04299 1 /P Cup Bearing
40 GW-2655 1 Main Drive Shaft
41  921-04030 1 /P Oil Seal
42  716-04102 1 /P Retaining Ring
43  715-0121 1 /P Roll Pin (Spirol), 1/4" x 2
44  718-04006 1 Pinion Bearing
45 GW-9604 1 /P O-Ring
46  736-04310 1 Flat Washer, 1.234 x 1.015 x .062
46 GW-1132-1 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.234 x 1.015 x .033
46 GW-1132-3 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.234 x 1.015 x .01
47  GW-9404 1 /P Ball Bearing

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-682P766 Horse Roto-Tiller (2010) Page 21 of 21
Wheel Shaft Assembly
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
48 GW-1126 /P Washer
49 GW-1222 /P Pinion Stem
50 716-04119 External Retaining Ring, 1.387 ID
51 GW-2656 /P Worm Gear
52  GW-9300 /P Key, 3/16" x 5/8"
53 GW-1233 /P Fast Speed Pinion Gear

54  921-04031
55  716-04104
56  736-04257
56  736-04258
56  736-04259
56  736-04260
56  736-04309
57  941-04300
58  711-04258
59  714-04014

/P Oil Seal

/P External Retaining Ring

/P Flat Washer, 1.375 x 1.015 x .005

/P Flat Washer, 1.375 x 1.015 x .01
Flat Washer, 1.375 x 1.015 x .015
Flat Washer, 1.375 x 1.015 x .03

/P Flat Washer, 1.375 x 1.015 x .062

/P Bushing, 1.25x 1.005 x 1.5
Wheel Shaft

/P Hi-Pro Key, .250 x 1.8125

60 GW-1223 /P Slow Speed Gear

61 GW-1232 /P Faste Gear Speed

62 GW-1237 /P Dog Clutch

63 GW-1112 /P Clutch Guide Pin, 1/4"
64 1911372 /P Spring Pin, 3/16" x 1-1/4"

65 619-04000-0637
66  921-04034

/P Wheel Speed Shifting Lever
/P Oll Seal

67 GW-1442 S  Wheel Speed Shifting Pin
68  611-04003 /P Wheel Speed Shifting Shaft
69 GW-1441 /P Spring

70 GW-2109099 /P Transmission Housing

71  GW-9359 /P Alignment Pin

72 1100067 /P Hex Screw, 1/2"-13 x 2"

73  GW-9928 /P Disc Spring Washer

74 GW-2126 Post

75 1105620 /P Pipe Plug, 1/4"

76  GW-9122 /P Plug-Red Plastic

77 1900870001
78  941-04298

/P Clutch Bracket
/P Cone Bearing

PRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPRPRPREPRPRREPRPRREPRPRRERRER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



